wealthtech, e-wallets) by Muslim microentrepreneurs (MEs) in Malaysia.  Hence, this 
study examines the factors that affect sharīʿah-compliant fintech usage and its effect 
on income sustainability via an extended Unified Theory of Acceptance and Use of 
Technology (UTAUT). One hundred sixty-five (165) questionnaires were distributed 
to Muslim MEs who are users of sharīʿah-compliant fintech. This study reveals that 
performance expectancy and facilitating conditions have positive and significant 
effects on the use of sharīʿah-compliant fintech.